Outdoor Packaged Unit
PPP Ver1.0
• Designed for very quiet operation in compliance with most countries’ noise regulation
• Compact design and easy to install while reduce operating and maintenance costs
• Generously sized condenser coils with additional fin corrosion protection for coastal zone installations
• Powder coated enclosures for corrosion protection and improve durability
• Automatic condenser fan speed regulation to meet different outdoor ambient temperatures for energy
  savings

SCT
(℃ )
Refrigerating Capacity  Qo(kW)  Power Input Pe(kW)
Evaporating Temperature (℃ )
5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25
PPBM-4D070.081H.43 7
35 47
Qo 23.60 19.64 16.23 13.27 10.73 8.56 6.72
Pe 7.54 7.19 6.76 6.27 5.72 5.15 4.55
38 50
Qo 22.10 18.43 15.22 12.44 10.04 8.00 6.26
Pe 7.83 7.43 6.96 6.42 5.84 5.23 4.61
41 53
Qo 20.70 17.21 14.20 11.59 9.34 7.43 5.80
Pe 8.10 7.65 7.14 6.56 5.95 5.31 4.65
PPBM-4V100.101H.43 10
35 47
Qo 30.30 25.00 20.40 16.49 13.12 10.25 7.84
Pe 9.40 8.83 8.16 7.43 6.66 5.86 5.05
38 50
Qo 28.40 23.40 19.10 15.39 12.21 9.50 7.23
Pe 9.75 9.10 8.38 7.59 6.77 5.93 5.08
41 53
Qo 26.50 21.80 17.77 14.28 11.29 8.76 6.63
Pe 10.08 9.37 8.58 7.74 6.88 5.99 5.11
PPBM-4P150.161H.72 15
35 47
Qo 42.00 34.60 28.20 22.70 17.97 13.99 10.64
Pe 13.17 12.34 11.38 10.32 9.19 8.03 6.87
38 50
Qo 39.30 32.40 26.30 21.10 16.69 12.94 9.79
Pe 13.65 12.72 11.67 10.53 9.33 8.11 6.90
41 53
Qo 36.70 30.10 24.50 19.58 15.42 11.90 8.95
Pe 14.11 13.08 11.94 10.72 9.46 8.18 6.91
PPBM-4N200.201H.72 20
35 47
Qo 49.90 41.30 33.80 27.40 21.90 17.27 13.35
Pe 15.38 14.66 13.60 12.42 11.16 9.87 8.57
38 50

SCT
(℃ )
Refrigerating Capacity  Qo(kW)  Power Input Pe(kW)
Evaporating Temperature (℃ )
-15 -20 -25 -30 -35* -40** -45**
PPBL-4T090.081.43 9
35 47
Qo 16.11 12.68 9.79 7.37 5.37 3.74 2.43
Pe 8.44 7.42 6.40 5.41 4.46 3.59 2.82
38 50
Qo 15.02 11.79 9.06 6.79 4.90 3.38 2.15
Pe 8.62 7.54 6.48 5.44 4.47 3.57 2.77
41 53
Qo 13.94 10.90 8.34 6.21 4.45 3.02 -
Pe 8.79 7.66 14.89 5.47 4.46 3.53 -
PPBL-4P120.101.43 12
35 47
Qo 18.09 14.10 10.73 7.93 5.63 3.76 2.28
Pe 9.27 8.08 6.89 5.72 4.59 3.55 2.60
38 50
Qo 16.79 13.02 9.86 7.22 5.07 3.32 1.94
Pe 9.39 8.14 6.89 5.67 4.50 3.42 2.46
41 53
Qo 15.48 11.95 8.99 6.53 4.52 2.90 -
Pe 9.49 8.17 6.86 5.59 4.39 3.28 -
PPBL-4H180.161.72 18
35 47
Qo 30.30 24.20 19.20 14.62 10.91 7.82 5.28
Pe 15.53 13.82 12.10 10.40 8.76 7.20 5.78
38 50
Qo 28.30 22.60 17.72 13.57 10.07 7.16 4.77
Pe 15.84 14.03 12.22 10.44 8.74 7.14 5.68
41 53
Qo 26.40 21.00 16.43 12.53 9.25 6.25 -
Pe 16.11 14.21 12.31 10.47 8.71 7.06 -
PPBL-4G230.201.72 23
35 47
Qo 35.30 28.40 22.50 17.46 13.24 9.73 6.83
Pe 18.49 16.44 14.40 12.41 10.49 8.70 7.07
38 50

Liquid
Line
(Inch)
Suction
Line
(Inch)
Compressor
(V/Ph/Hz) LRA (A) MCC (A)
PPBM-4D070.081H.43 4DES-7Y 7 3 440 478.5 2.25 30 5/8 1-1/8
380..420V
3P/50Hz/60Hz
82.4 16.5
PPBM-4V100.101H.43 4VES-10Y 10 3 440 478.5 2.25 30 5/8 1-1/8 99.0 19.9
PPBM-4P150.161H.72 4PES-15Y 15 2 710 1471.0 6.90 40 7/8 1-5/8 132.0 28.2
PPPM-4N200.201H.72 4NES-20Y 20 2 710 1471.0 6.90 40 7/8 1-5/8 158.0 33.2
PPBL-4T090.081.43 4TES-9Y 9 3 440 478.5 2.25 30 5/8 1-3/8 81.0 19.9
PPBL-4P120.101.43 4PES-12Y 12 3 440 478.5 2.25 30 5/8 1-3/8 99.0 22.7
PPBL-4H180.161.72 4HE-18Y 18 2 710 1471.0 6.90 40 7/8 1-5/8 158.0 36.7
PPBL-4G230.201.72 4GE-23Y 23 2 710 1471.0 6.90 40 7/8 2-1/8 158.0 43.9
Unit Model Compressor